ORM PTO-1595	06-10-1	998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Name of conveying party(ies):	1007336						
Amir Doron - 05/13/98	MAY 1 9 1998	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Logal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attachedYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name					
Security Agreement	Other						
Execution Date(s): May 13, 1998	}						
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):						
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,	B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No.: 09/053,819 Da	te Filed: 03/31/98						
	Additional number	ers attached? NO					
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
HEWLETT-PACKARD CON Legal Department M/S 66		Enclosed					
16399 West Bernardo Driv San Diego, CA 92127-189	/e	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025					
6/10/1996 BCBRIES #0000031 062025	9953819 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an true copy of the original document	-	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
Elizabeth Crowe Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- Pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and uccument.					
Mail document to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet i	ch this portion information to: vatents and Trademarks ssignment					
Washington, D.C. 20231							

PATENT

REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0825

When recorded please return to:

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980787-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

	for Letters	the entire right, to Patent of the Uni	ted States entitle	d:		ity, in, to and under
Filing date:	March 3	31, 1998	Serial	No.:	09/053,819	100
continuations Letters Paten	-in-part (C-I t, and any a	l-P's), divisionals, and all Letters Pate	and renewals of ent of the United	and subst States and	itutes for said of countries fo	all continuations, application for said oreign thereto which sions of said Letters
be held and e	enjoyed by leerms for wirely as the	HP, its successors hich said Letters	s, assigns, nomin Patent respective	ees or lega elv may be	l representative granted, reissu	nt in any country, to s, to the full end of ued or extended, as nis assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and deliver all su improvement(legal represent said invention proceedings, reissue and everything poenforce, for it	re not exect agree that ch papers (s), said app atatives, and n(s) or imp to sign all foreign app assible to aid ts or their countries pro-	uted and will not I/we will, each ti as may be neces plication and said I I/we agree to con rovement(s), said lawful papers, to plications, to mal d HP, its success own benefit, propovided the expense	execute any agrime a request is sary or desirable Letters Patent, mmunicate to HP application and execute all disclete all rightful of ors, assigns, noner patent protect	eement in made, and a to perfect to HP, its , or to its n said Lette aimers and aths and confor said ion for said	conflict herewit without undue at the title to successors, as cominee, all kno ers Patent, to divisionals, con dictionals, and declarations, and legal representa- d invention(s) o	nerein assigned, and th, and I/we further delay, execute and said invention(s) or esigns, nominees or wn facts respecting testify in any legal nationations, C-I-P's, and generally to do atives to obtain and r improvement(s) in any such cooperation
States and ar patents on ap and all Letter: United States	ny official of oplications a s Patent for s which ma	f any country or one saforesaid, to issee said invention(s)	countries foreign sue to HP, as assi or improvement(d granted on or	to the Unite gnee of the s), includin	ed States whose e entire right, ting any and all L	marks of the United e duty it is to issue tle and interest, any etters Patent of the cation aforesaid, in
application no	ow identified		docket number a	and title se	t forth above a	filing date of said s soon as the same ce.
Comminion of the Inventor's Signat	_ •	non	Date Assignr	nent Signed:_	5/13/	98
Inventor's Typed		r Doron	Da	te Application	Signed: 5/	13/98
State of Cal	lifornia)) ss.:				
Before me thi	comm	f MAY, 1998 his/her free act and of the In Crown telon # 1135819 ubic — Collomb Diego Courty	, personally appear f satisfactory eviden ged.		mir Doron person who ackr Notary Public My commission expi	who is nowledged the foregoing wheth Rowe ires: 4-27-01
Pay 03/99 /Assign)		(Use Page Two For Ad	ditional Inventor(s) Signa	ature(s))	PATE	ENTPage 1 of 1

REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 05/19/1998